Michael P. Callagy County Executive Officer/ Clerk of the Board

County Government Center 500 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 650-363-4123 T

www.smcgov.org

NEWS

June 28, 2024 (Updated July 22, 2024)

For Immediate Release - Notice of Vacancy

North Fair Oaks Community Council

President of the Board of Supervisors Warren Slocum announced today that applications for appointment to the North Fair Oaks Community Council are now available.

There are currently three (3) vacancies representing: One (1) Member; One (1) Youth; and One (1) Youth Alternate.

Applicants must be residents or business owners in the North Fair Oaks area. Any interested County community member from the North Fair Oaks area is encouraged to apply. Please see map attached for the area that qualifies.

The North Fair Oaks Community Council addresses the needs of the community and serves as an advisory council to the Board of Supervisors on those matters which relate to the North Fair Oaks community, including, but not limited to, advice on matters of public health, safety, welfare, public works, policy, planning, community development, program development, and services pertaining to North Fair Oaks.

The Council hold their regular meetings on the fourth Thursday of the month at 7:00 p.m. and study session meetings on the third Thursday of every other month at 6:30 p.m. at the Fair Oaks Community Center, 2600 Middlefield Road, Redwood City.

Deadline for receipt of application is **Friday**, **August 30**, **2024 at 5 p.m**. The online application can be submitted on the County Website:

https://www.smcgov.org/bnc/application-boards-commissions-and-committees. Applications can also be obtained from Sherry Golestan, Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, at sgolestan@smcgov.org.

For information about this commission, contact Marci Dragun at mdragun@smcgov.org or (650) 599-1021. For information about this release contact Deputy Clerk of the Board Sherry Golestan at sgolestan@smcgov.org.

*NOTE: The County Executive's/Board of Supervisors Offices have moved! New Address: 500 County Center, 5th Floor, Redwood City.



